commission, applicable goods and services tax and other related expenses) is approximately
S$30,455,108.

For illustrative purposes only, and based on the assumptions set out in the foregoing two
paragraphs and assuming that:

(i) such purchase or acquisition of Shares is financed solely by borrowings; and

(ii) the Share Purchase Mandate been effective on 1 July 2012 and the Company had
purchased or acquired 84,597,523 Shares on 1 July 2012,

the financial effects of the:

( A) purchase or acquisition of the abovementioned number of Shares by the Company pursuant
to the Share Purchase Mandate by way of purchases made out of capital and profits and
held as treasury shares; and

13

( B) purchase or acquisition of the abovementioned number of Shares by the Company pursuant
to the Share Purchase Mandate by way of purchases made out of capital and profits and
cancelled,

on the audited financial accounts of the Company and the Group for the financial year ended
30 June 2013 are set out below.

(1) Purchases made out of capital and profits and held as treasury shares

(A) Market Purchases

Group Company
Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase
S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2013
Profit after tax 26,672 26,672 (4,547) (4,547)

Share Capital 481,785 481,785 481,785 481,785
Capital and Other reserves (5,427) (5,427) 2,453 2,453
Accumulated profits / (losses) 99,443 99,443 (77,340) (77,340)

575,801 575,801 406,898 406,898
Treasury shares (21,383) (47,608) (21,383) (47,608)

Shareholders’ funds 554,418 528,193 385,515 359,290

NAV 554,418 528,193 385,515 359,290
Current Assets 263,846 263,846 294,883 294,883
Current Liabilities 218,617 218,617 81,594 81,594
Borrowings 226,253 252,478 146,962 173,187
Number of issued Shares (’000) 1,045,295 1,045,295 1,045,295 1,045,295
Treasury shares (’000) 19,932 104,530 19,932 104,530

Financial Ratios
NAV per Share (cents) 54.07 56.15 37.60 38.19
Gearing (times) 0.41 0.48 0.38 0.48
Current Ratio (times) 1.21 1.21 3.61 3.61
EPS (cents) 2.66 2.90 (0.45) (0.49)

14

(B) Off-Market Purchases

Group Company
Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase
S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2013
Profit after tax 26,672 26,672 (4,547) (4,547)

Share Capital 481,785 481,785 481,785 481,785
Capital and Other reserves (5,427) (5,427) 2,453 2,453
Accumulated profits / (losses) 99,443 99,443 (77,340) (77,340)

575,801 575,801 406,898 406,898
Treasury shares (21,383) (51,838) (21,383) (51,838)

Shareholders’ funds 554,418 523,963 385,515 355,060

NAV 554,418 523,963 385,515 355,060
Current Assets 263,846 263,846 294,883 294,883
Current Liabilities 218,617 218,617 81,594 81,594
Borrowings 226,253 256,708 146,962 177,417
Number of issued Shares (’000) 1,045,295 1,045,295 1,045,295 1,045,295
Treasury shares (’000) 19,932 104,530 19,932 104,530

Financial Ratios
NAV per Share (cents) 54.07 55.70 37.60 37.74
Gearing (times) 0.41 0.49 0.38 0.50
Current Ratio (times) 1.21 1.21 3.61 3.61
EPS (cents) 2.66 2.90 (0.45) (0.49)

15

(2) Purchases made out of capital and profits and cancelled

(A) Market Purchases

Group Company
Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase
S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2013
Profit after tax 26,672 26,672 (4,547) (4,547)

Share Capital 481,785 455,560 481,785 455,560
Capital and Other reserves (5,427) (5,427) 2,453 2,453
Accumulated profits / (losses) 99,443 99,443 (77,340) (77,340)

575,801 549,576 406,898 380,673
Treasury shares (21,383) (21,383) (21,383) (21,383)

Shareholders’ funds 554,418 528,193 385,515 359,290

NAV 554,418 528,193 385,515 359,290
Current Assets 263,846 263,846 294,883 294,883
Current Liabilities 218,617 218,617 81,594 81,594
Borrowings 226,253 252,478 146,962 173,187
Number of issued Shares (’000) 1,045,295 960,697 1,045,295 960,697
Treasury shares (’000) 19,932 19,932 19,932 19,932

Financial Ratios
NAV per Share (cents) 54.07 56.15 37.60 38.19
Gearing (times) 0.41 0.48 0.38 0.48
Current Ratio (times) 1.21 1.21 3.61 3.61
EPS (cents) 2.66 2.90 (0.45) (0.49)

16

(B) Off-Market Purchases

Group Company
Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase
S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2013
Profit after tax 26,672 26,672 (4,547) (4,547)

Share Capital 481,785 451,330 481,785 451,330
Capital and Other reserves (5,427) (5,427) 2,453 2,453
Accumulated profits / (losses) 99,443 99,443 (77,340) (77,340)

575,801 545,346 406,898 376,443
Treasury shares (21,383) (21,383) (21,383) (21,383)

Shareholders’ funds 554,418 523,963 385,515 355,060

NAV 554,418 523,963 385,515 355,060
Current Assets 263,846 263,846 294,883 294,883
Current Liabilities 218,617 218,617 81,594 81,594
Borrowings 226,253 256,708 146,962 177,417
Number of issued Shares (’000) 1,045,295 960,697 1,045,295 960,697
Treasury shares (’000) 19,932 19,932 19,932 19,932

Financial Ratios
NAV per Share (cents) 54.07 55.70 37.60 37.74
Gearing (times) 0.41 0.49 0.38 0.50
Current Ratio (times) 1.21 1.21 3.61 3.61
EPS (cents) 2.66 2.90 (0.45) (0.49)

Shareholders should note that the financial effects set out above are purely for illustrative
purposes only and are based only on the assumptions set out above. Although the
proposed renewal of the Share Purchase Mandate would authorise the Company to
purchase or acquire up to 10% of the total number of issued Shares (excluding treasury
shares), the Company may not necessarily purchase or acquire or be able to purchase or
acquire the entire 10% of the total number of issued Shares (excluding treasury shares), or
purchase or be able to purchase up to the maximum number of its issued Shares that it can